
MON, 07/28/2025 07-25
VEHICLE: 07-25 DRIVER: /

DES 07-25 (AM) 24 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:41 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:50 AM 130 Ambrose Cir, JACKSON GA

3 6:51 AM 178 Ambrose Cir (181 Ambrose Cir, JACKSON GA)

4 6:56 AM SMITH DR (Pickup/Turn) (SHILOH RD & SMITH DR, JACKSON GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

5 6:57 AM 110 Plaza Drive, Jenkinsburg GA

6 7:04 AM 119 Honeysuckle Ln (132 Honeysuckle Ln, Jenkinsburg GA)

7 7:08 AM 126 Bonnies Way (124 Bonnies Way, JENKINSBURG GA)

8 7:09 AM 170 Bonnies Way, Jenkinsburg GA [TURN-AROUND]

9 7:12 AM 123 Bonnies Way (160 Bonnies Way, Jackson GA)

10 7:15 AM Home Ct & Melaine Ln  (HOME CT & MELANIE LN, JENKINSBURG GA)

11 7:16 AM 113 Melanie Lane (111 Melanie Lane, Jenkinsburg GA)

12 7:18 AM 129 Kimbrough Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

13 7:20 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

14 7:25 AM DES to HMS-JHS Transfer Stop (150 Shiloh Rd, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 07-28
VEHICLE: 07-28 DRIVER: Heidi Pitt

DES 07-28 (AM) 25 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:24 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:33 AM 297 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

3 6:37 AM 1469 N Highway 42 (1469 Hwy 42  N, Jackson GA)

4 6:39 AM 181 Pebble Creek Dr, JACKSON GA

5 6:40 AM 168 Pebble Creek Dr, JACKSON GA

6 6:40 AM 164  Pebble Creek Dr, Jackson GA

7 6:43 AM 113 Pebble Creek Dr, JACKSON GA

8 6:44 AM 255 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

9 6:45 AM 222 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

10 6:46 AM 213 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

11 6:46 AM 199 Stony Brook Circle, Jackson GA

12 6:47 AM 192 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

13 6:48 AM 172 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

14 6:51 AM 110 Stony Brook Cir, JACKSON GA

15 6:52 AM 1469 N Highway 42, JACKSON GA

16 6:58 AM 1238 Paul Maddox Rd, JACKSON GA

17 7:01 AM 324/275 Walter Moore Rd (324 Walter Moore Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)

18 7:03 AM 383 Walter Moore Rd (375 Walter Moore Rd Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:06 AM 399 Walter Moore Rd, Jackson GA

20 7:07 AM 592 Walter Moore Rd, JACKSON GA

21 7:19 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 09-32
VEHICLE: 09-32 DRIVER: Kimberly Jones

DES-HMS-JHS 09-32 (AM) 43 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:20 AM Depart Bus Shop (180 Gym St, Jackson GA)

2 6:40 AM 168 Evans Rd (172 Evans Rd, JACKSON GA)

3 6:43 AM 232 Evans Rd, Jackson GA

4 6:47 AM 440 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:48 AM 473 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:49 AM 496 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:50 AM 515 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:51 AM 566 Ridgeway Rd, JACKSON GA

9 6:54 AM 114 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

10 6:55 AM 124 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

11 6:56 AM 131 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

12 6:57 AM 140 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

13 6:57 AM 141 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

14 6:58 AM 151 Whippoorwill Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

15 7:00 AM 111 Glavine St, JACKSON GA

16 7:01 AM 107 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA

17 7:02 AM 110 Smoltz Ct (109 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA)

18 7:03 AM 113 Smoltz Court, Jackson GA

19 7:04 AM 113 Smoltz Ct (116 Smoltz Ct, JACKSON GA)

20 7:06 AM 280 Joe Lane Rd, JACKSON GA

21 7:07 AM 286 Joe Lane Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:12 AM 102 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

23 7:13 AM 112 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

24 7:14 AM 150 Feather Ln (126 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA)

25 7:16 AM 125 Feather Ln (106 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA)

26 7:18 AM 118 Feather Ln, JACKSON GA

27 7:21 AM 109 Dove Dr (101 Dove Dr, JACKSON GA)

28 7:24 AM 101 Dove Dr, Jackson GA

29 7:30 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

30 7:37 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

31 7:40 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

32 7:50 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 12-40
VEHICLE: 12-40 DRIVER: Philip Johnson

DES-HMS-JHS 12-40 (AM) 31 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:15 AM Depart Bus Shop (180 Gym St, Jackson GA)

2 6:25 AM 310 Rising Star Church Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

3 6:29 AM 228 Wolf Creek Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:34 AM 382 Wolf Creek Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

5 6:40 AM 118 Hart Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

6 6:41 AM 169 Oak Road (Oak Road, LOCUST GROVE GA) [TURN-AROUND]

7 6:41 AM 404 Oak Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

8 6:43 AM 141 Wells Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

9 6:45 AM 242 Oak Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

10 6:46 AM 168 Oak Rd (168 Oak St, JENKINSBURG GA)

11 6:47 AM 112 Oak Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

12 6:49 AM 111 Maple Valley Dr, Jenkinsburg GA

13 6:50 AM 115 Maple Valley Dr, Jenkinsburg GA

14 6:55 AM TJ Harris Rd & Burg Rd (Burg Rd & Singley Dr & Wells Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

15 6:58 AM 108 High Meadow Trl (103 High Meadow Trl, JENKINSBURG GA)

16 6:58 AM 109 High Meadow Trl, JENKINSBURG GA

17 7:01 AM 118 High Meadow Trail (turn around end of road) (118 High Meadow Trail, Jenkinsburg 
GA)

18 7:10 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:30 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 7:34 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

21 7:40 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 16-46
VEHICLE: 16-46 DRIVER: Melissa Reynolds

DES 16-46 (AM) 26 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:38 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:45 AM 101 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

3 6:45 AM 121 Shelnut Rd, Locust Grove GA

4 6:47 AM Shelnut Rd @ McDowell (145 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)

5 6:49 AM 174 Shelnut Rd, JENKINSBURG GA

6 6:54 AM 485 England Chapel (Tr. Park) (485 England Chapel, Jenkinsburg GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

7 6:58 AM 539 England Chapel Rd, Jenkinsburg GA

8 7:01 AM Country Meadows Dr & Country Meadows Court (Country Meadows Dr & Unnamed & 
Unnamed, JENKINSBURG GA)
[TURN-AROUND]

9 7:04 AM 673 England Chapel Rd (Apts) (673 England Chapel Rd, JENKINSBURG GA)

10 7:21 AM 159 Walt Banks Road, Jenkinsburg GA

11 7:27 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 17-49
VEHICLE: 17-49 DRIVER: Michael Edwards

DES-HMS-JHS 17-49 (AM) 50 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 5:57 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:19 AM 190  Panola  Road, Jackson GA

3 6:15 AM 190 Panola Road, Jackson GA

4 6:17 AM 1385 Chappel Mill Rd (1260 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA)

5 6:19 AM 102 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

6 6:22 AM 1271 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:24 AM 1219 Chappel Mill Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:26 AM 1225 Chappell Mill  Road, Jackson GA

9 6:33 AM 121 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

10 6:34 AM 140 High Ridge Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:36 AM 190 Panola Road, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

12 6:39 AM 1385 Chappell Mill Road, Jackson GA

13 6:39 AM 384 Fenner Road, Jackson GA

14 6:40 AM 382 Roy Bell Rd (299 Fenner Rd, Jackson GA)

15 6:40 AM 278 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:42 AM 258 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

17 6:42 AM 250 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

18 6:43 AM 227 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

19 6:44 AM 204 Fenner Rd, JACKSON GA

20 6:47 AM 160 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

21 6:48 AM 184 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

22 6:49 AM 200 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

23 6:49 AM 210 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

24 6:51 AM 307 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

25 6:52 AM 309 Harkness Rd, Jackson GA

26 6:52 AM 338 Harkness Rd, JACKSON GA

27 6:56 AM 1323 Bucksnort Road (1548 Bucksnort Road, Jackson GA)

28 6:59 AM 240 Red Berry Rd, JACKSON GA

29 7:00 AM 250 Red Berry Rd, JACKSON GA

30 7:03 AM 338 Patillo Rd, JACKSON GA

31 7:04 AM 382  Roy Bell  Road, Jackson GA

32 7:05 AM 403 Roy Bell Rd, JACKSON GA

33 7:09 AM 1392 Bucksnort Rd, Jackson GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



34 7:14 AM George Wilder Rd & Bucksnort Rd, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

35 7:27 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

36 7:31 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

37 7:51 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

38 7:56 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 17-51
VEHICLE: 17-51 DRIVER: John Batchelor

DES-HMS-JHS 17-51 (AM) 41 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:15 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:22 AM 855B Dean Patrick Rd, Jackson GA

3 6:35 AM 1122 Meadowview Dr, JACKSON GA

4 6:36 AM 1134 Meadowview Dr, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

5 6:38 AM 101 Glenwood Dr (112 Glenwood Dr, Jackson GA)

6 6:38 AM 112 Glenwood Dr, Jackson GA

7 6:45 AM 138 Deer Creek Cir, LOCUST GROVE GA

8 6:49 AM 336 County Line Road, Jenkinsburg GA

9 7:00 AM 254 Dub Walker Rd, Jackson GA

10 7:01 AM 266 Dub Walker Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:05 AM 1569 West Third Street, Jackson GA

12 7:05 AM 1507 W 3rd St, JACKSON GA

13 7:06 AM 1413 West Third Street, Jackson GA

14 7:08 AM 595 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA

15 7:08 AM 860 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA

16 7:12 AM 171 Buttrill Ct, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

17 7:15 AM 201 Buttrill Rd, Jackson GA

18 7:18 AM 264 Old Griffin Rd, JACKSON GA

19 7:20 AM 355 Old Griffin Rd, Jackson GA

20 7:23 AM 1387 W Third Street, Jackson GA

21 7:25 AM 110 S Harkness St, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

22 7:27 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

23 7:30 AM 345 Old Griffin Road, Jackson GA

24 7:31 AM Old Griffin Rd & West 3rd St, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

25 7:34 AM 355 Old Griffin Rd, Jackson GA

26 7:40 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

27 7:45 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:48 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:53 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 19-53
VEHICLE: 19-53 DRIVER: Terry Smith

DES 19-53 (AM) 33 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:56 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:58 AM 164 Shoemaker Street, JACKSON GA

3 6:59 AM Alta Vista Dr & Buchanan St, Jaskson GA

4 7:00 AM 242 Cemetery st, Jackson GA

5 7:00 AM 247 Cemetery St, Jackson GA

6 7:01 AM Elm St & W College St, JACKSON GA

7 7:05 AM 326 Brookwood Ave, JACKSON GA

8 7:05 AM 360 Brookwood Avenue, Jackson GA

9 7:05 AM 557 Brookwood Ave, JACKSON GA

10 7:06 AM 587 Brookwood Ave, JACKSON GA

11 7:07 AM 912 Brookwood Ave, JACKSON GA

12 7:09 AM 887 McDonough Rd, JACKSON GA

13 7:11 AM Carter Ave & Oakland Cir (518 Oakland Cir) (Carter Ave & Oakland Cir, JACKSON GA)

14 7:13 AM Carter Ave & Court St, JACKSON GA

15 7:13 AM 260 Carter  Ave, Jackson GA

16 7:15 AM Adams Dr & Carter Ave, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

17 7:20 AM McDonough Rd & West Ave, JACKSON GA

18 7:25 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

Page 2 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 24-63
VEHICLE: 24-63 DRIVER: April Allen

DES-HMS-JHS 24-63 (AM) 38 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:12 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:28 AM 215 Windy Ln, JACKSON GA

3 6:30 AM 284 Windy Ln, JACKSON GA

4 6:35 AM 125 White Tail Hills Dr, JACKSON GA

5 6:36 AM 103 / 108 Trophy Ridge (Trophy Ridge, JACKSON GA)

6 6:44 AM 121 Trophy Ridge (121 Trophy Ridge Ln, Jackson GA)

7 6:45 AM 151 Trophy Ridge (132 Trophy Ridge, Jackson GA)

8 6:49 AM Coyote Trl & Turkey Trl, JACKSON GA

9 6:53 AM 146 / 154 Trophy Ridge (Trophy Ridge, JACKSON GA)

10 6:58 AM 142 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:58 AM 149 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

12 6:59 AM 160 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

13 7:00 AM 184 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

14 7:01 AM 199 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

15 7:03 AM 243 Coyote Trl, JACKSON GA

16 7:12 AM 178a Glade Road, Jackson GA

17 7:13 AM 218 Glade Rd Main Office (0 Glade Rd, Jackson GA)

18 7:29 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:36 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

20 7:38 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

21 7:44 AM Bus Shop (218 Woodland Way, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 25-72
VEHICLE: 25-72 DRIVER: Adam Roof

DES-HMS-JHS 25-72 (AM) 28 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:18 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:28 AM Cottonwood Ct & Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA

3 6:31 AM 122 Cottonwood Tr, Jackson GA

4 6:32 AM 121 Cottonwood Trl (122 Cottonwood Trl, Jackson GA)

5 6:35 AM 124 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA

6 6:36 AM 128/129 Cottonwood Trail (128 Cottonwood Trail, Jackson GA)

7 6:39 AM 129 Cottonwood Trail, Jackson GA

8 6:42 AM 118 Thornberry Trl, JACKSON GA

9 6:43 AM 124 Thornberry Tr, Jackson GA

10 6:43 AM 127 Thornberry Trl, JACKSON GA

11 6:47 AM 125 Thornberry Tr, Jackson GA

12 6:49 AM 140 Cottonwood Trl (131 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA)

13 6:50 AM 148 Cottonwood Trl (129 Cottonwood Trl, JACKSON GA) [TURN-AROUND]

14 6:58 AM 446 Buster Brown Rd, JACKSON GA

15 6:59 AM 481 Buster Brown Rd, JACKSON GA

16 7:15 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

17 7:26 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

18 7:30 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

19 7:39 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

Page 1 07/28/2025



MON, 07/28/2025 25-74
VEHICLE: 25-74 DRIVER: Christina Wallace

DES-HMS-JHS 25-74 (AM) 26 students
Every weekday (07/25/2025 ~ 05/22/2026)

1 6:18 AM  LEAVE BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:24 AM 213 Willow Ridge Ln (212 Willow Ridge Ln, JACKSON GA)

3 6:25 AM Willowridge Ln & Westbrook Ct, Jackson GA

4 6:28 AM 1768 Highway 16 W (1754 Highway 16 W, JACKSON GA)

5 6:41 AM Goens Rd & Little Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:43 AM 105 Little Road (132 Little Road, JACKSON GA) [TURN-AROUND]

7 6:48 AM 479 Colwell Rd, JACKSON GA

8 6:58 AM 142 McIntosh Cir, JACKSON GA

9 7:10 AM 2497 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA

10 7:13 AM 146 Dean Patrick Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 7:16 AM High Falls Rd & Sims Rd, JACKSON GA

12 7:18 AM Barnes Rd & Levi Barnes Rd, JACKSON GA

13 7:23 AM 313 Barnes Road, Jackson GA

14 7:26 AM 222 Barnes Road TURN AROUND  (222 Barnes Road, JACKSON GA)

15 7:34 AM Daughtry Elementary School (150 Shiloh Road, Jackson GA)

16 7:37 AM 1631 Highway 16 W, JACKSON GA

17 7:42 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

18 7:47 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

19 7:52 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

20 8:00 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 07/28/2025


